
EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Alexander Town of Taylorsville Taylorsville Sewer Plant 
Upgrade and Conservation 
Project

500,000 250,000 750,000 24,872 6.48 21.3 2 5.4

Alexander Alexander County Northeastern Alexander County 
Area Waterline Project

500,000 3,600,650 4,100,650 38,684 11.96 8.5 2 5.4 awarded 2/20/08

Anson Town of Wadesboro Wadesboro Treatment Plant 
Disinfection Project

500,000 420,000 920,000 23,302 9.77 25.2 1 6.8

Anson Town of Lilesville Water & Sewer System 
Improvements

500,000 1,117,677 1,617,677 29,167 3.92 13 1 6.8

Anson Town of Morven Phase 2 Water & Sewer System 
Improvements

500,000 1,272,094 1,772,094 23,333 2.24 24.9 1 6.8

Avery Town of Crossnore New Well 89,800 80,717 170,517 24,688 3.64 12.8 2 4.2

Beaufort Town of Bath Town of Bath Wastwater 
Treatment and Dispoosal 
System Upgrade

500,000 1,498,360 1,998,360 50,625 7.66 8.2 1 5.5

Beaufort Beaufort County Belhaven Force Main By-Pass 500,000 724,085 1,224,085 31,066 11.76 19.5 1 5.5

Beaufort Town of Belhaven Belhaven Sanitary Sewer 
Rehabilitation

500,000 600,000 1,100,000 16,674 4.29 35.6 1 5.5

Bertie Town of Windsor New Well #6 Town of Windsor 400,000 400,000 800,000 25,256 7.78 25.8 1 5.7

Bertie Bertie County Water 
District II

Black Rock Water 
Improvements

236,600 127,400 364,000 25,177 6.63 23.5 1 5.7

Bertie Bertie County Water 
District IV

Black Jack Road/Kelford 
Waterline Upgrades

339,800 183,050 522,850 25,177 6.63 23.5 1 5.7

Bladen Town of Dublin Town of Dublin Sewer 
Improvements

100,000 35,000 135,000 27,778 4.34 19.1 1 6.2

Bladen Town of Clarkton Town of Clarkton Sewer 
Improvements

500,000 550,000 1,050,000 22,206 4.37 31.3 1 6.2 awarded 2/20/08

Brunswick Town of Oak Island Oak Island Phase II Collection 
System Construction

500,000 36,643,266 37,143,266 40,496 18.07 8 3 4.4

Burke Burke County Burke County Longtown Water 
Project

500,000 1,000,000 1,500,000 35,629 14.51 10.7 1 5.7

Caldwell City of Lenoir Water Intake Wet Well 
Enhancement

66,666 33,334 100,000 29,369 15.9 14.3 1 6.7 withdrawn

Caldwell Town of Granite Falls 12' Waterline from New 
Elevated Tank to Water Plant

332,766 166,384 499,150 38,596 10.87 8.2 1 6.7

Caldwell Town of Cajah's 
Mountain

Wastewater Collection System 
to Serve the Fairway Acres Area

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 39,566 6.98 11.2 1 6.7 awarded 2/20/08



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Camden Camden County Belcross Sewer Extension 500,000 2,807,000 3,307,000 39,493 11.8 10.1 1 3.7

Carteret Town of Newport US Highway 70 Waterline 
Extensions

158,372 176,372 334,744 36,629 7.96 10 3 3.7

Carteret Harkers Island 
Sanitary District

Harkers Island Water System 
Capacity and Fire Safety

500,000 1,500,000 2,000,000 38,344 21.6 10.7 3 3.7

Carteret Town of Morehead 
City

Morehead City Water 
Improvements Project

500,000 -400,000 100,000 28,737 20.79 14.6 3 3.7

Carteret Town of Beaufort Town of Beaufort - Waste 
Water Treatment Plant 
Improvements

500,000 12,100,000 12,600,000 28,763 21.6 16.6 3 3.7 awarded 2/20/08

Carteret Carteret County Carteret County Water System 
Upgrades

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 38,344 21.6 10.7 3 3.7

Chatham Town of Siler City Regional Water System 
Interconnection with Chatham 
County and the City of Sanford

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 33,651 12.77 14.7 3 3.7 awarded 
10/24/07, as 
crisis

Chatham Town of Pittsboro Town of Pittsboro Water 
Treatment Plant Disinfection 
Byproducts Reduction Plan

187,500 177,500 365,000 35,800 8.01 18.3 3 3.7

Chatham Goldston-Gulf 
Sanitary District

Water Treatment Plant 
Improvements

485,750 485,750 971,500 42,851 29.85 9.7 3 3.7

Cherokee Town of Murphy Hill Street Area Sewer 
Rehabilitation

353,947 176,973 530,920 24,952 7.34 22.9 2 5.3

Clay Clay County Water 
and Sewer District

Expansion of Wastewater 
Treatment Plant

500,000 451,200 951,200 31,397 5.67 11.4 1 4

Cleveland Cleveland County 
Sanitary District

Off-Stream Storage 
Improvements

500,000 544,500 1,044,500 35,283 15.87 13.3 1 5.9

Cleveland City of Shelby Westside Sewer Improvements 1,000,000 4,735,000 5,735,000 29,345 34.47 17.8 1 5.9

Columbus Town of Tabor City 2008 Inflow & Infiltration 
Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 25,469 10.81 15.8 1 5.7

Columbus Town of Brunswick Downtown Sewer Extension 500,000 427,600 927,600 15,795 2.22 42.3 1 5.7

Columbus Town of Chadbourn 1st. Ave. Water & Sewer 
Improvements

500,000 1,254,096 1,754,096 24,539 4.79 31.4 1 5.7

Columbus Columbus County Columbus County - Grand 
Strand Sewer Project

500,000 1,054,354 1,554,354 26,805 10.81 22.7 1 5.7 awarded 2/20/08

Columbus City of Whiteville Columbus Regional Wastewater 
Upgrade - US 74

500,000 550,000 1,050,000 25,455 12.09 26.9 1 5.7 awarded 2/20/08



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

 

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Duplin Town of Teachey Teachey Water Supply Line 
Improvements

500,000 614,700 1,114,700 40,833 6.09 5.6 1 4.3

Duplin Town of Calypso Water System Improvements 143,000 50,064 193,064 26,667 3.54 14.9 1 4.3

Duplin Duplin County Water 
District G

DCWD G 2008 Water System 
Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 29,890 10.11 19.4 1 4.3

Duplin Town of Magnolia 2008 Water System 
Improvements

149,400 49,800 199,200 22,269 2.86 25.4 1 4.3

Duplin Town of Faison Sanitary Sewer Improvements 500,000 525,000 1,025,000 22,788 3.84 32.9 1 4.3

Duplin Duplin County Water 
District E

DCWD E 2008 Water System 
Improvements

500,000 631,075 1,131,075 29,890 10.11 19.4 1 4.3

Duplin Town of Warsaw Well No. 6 Iron Removal Filter 
Addition

500,000 195,000 695,000 23,358 6.28 30.9 1 4.3

Duplin Town of Beulaville Sanitary Sewer System 
Improvements Project

500,000 327,000 827,000 32,059 7.15 18.9 1 4.3

Duplin Town of Kenansville Sanitary Sewer Improvements 500,000 125,000 625,000 36,053 10.11 28.5 1 4.3

Duplin Albertson Water and 
Sewer District

DCWD A 2008 Water System 
Improvements

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 29,890 10.11 19.4 1 4.3

Duplin Duplin County Rosemary Community Sanitary 
Sewer Improvements

230,000 230,000 460,000 29,890 10.11 19.4 1 4.3

Duplin Duplin County Water 
District D

DCWD D 2008 Water System 
Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 29,890 10.11 19.4 1 4.3

Duplin Duplin County Water 
District B

DCWD B 2008 Water System 
Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 29,890 10.11 19.4 1 4.3

Edgecombe Edgecombe Water and
Sewer District No. 3

Phase II - Water System 
Extension to Speed and District 
No. 4 - Edgecombe Water & 
Sewer District No. 3

500,000 650,000 1,150,000 30,983 10.98 19.6 1 7.2

Edgecombe Town of Macclesfield 2008 Wastewater Treatment 
Plant Improvements

91,000 49,000 140,000 34,412 5.13 7.9 1 7.2

Edgecombe Edgecombe County Wastewater Collection and 
Transport System - NC 
Highway 97 Corridor/Leggett 
Community

1,000,000 3,400,000 4,400,000 30,983 10.98 19.6 1 7.2

Edgecombe Town of Princeville Princeville 2008 Sanitary Sewer 
Improvements

185,700 65,000 250,700 31,667 4.68 17.6 1 7.2

Edgecombe Edgecombe Water & 
Sewer District No. 4

Phase I - Water System 
Extensions - Edgecombe Water 
& Sewer District No. 4

500,000 800,000 1,300,000 30,983 10.98 19.6 1 7.2



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Franklin Town of Franklinton Sewer System Improvements 338,500 1,030,000 1,368,500 38,968 5.75 12.6 3 4.2

Graham Town of Robbinsville Water Supply Improvements 624,788 1,874,363 2,499,150 14,688 2.84 34.5 1 7.5 partial award as 
a crisis, 2/20/08

Greene Greene County Phase 1B + 1C Water System 
Improvements - Alternative 
Water Supply Project

1,000,000 12,591,500 13,591,500 32,074 5.79 20.2 1 4.8

Greene Town of Hookerton Phase 1B + 1C Water System 
Improvements - Alternative 
Water Supply Project

777,500 12,814,000 13,591,500 31,563 4.02 16.7 1 4.8

Greene Town of Snow Hill Phase 1B + 1C Water System 
Improvements - Alternative 
Water Supply Project

1,000,000 12,591,500 13,591,500 25,795 5.84 20.5 1 4.8

Greene Town of Walstonburg Phase 1B + 1C Water System 
Improvements - Alternative 
Water Supply Project

500,000 13,091,500 13,591,500 36,875 5.98 13.3 1 4.8

Halifax Town of Littleton Littleton Water System 
Rehabilitation

500,000 283,680 783,680 23,182 4.97 22.3 1 6.3

Halifax Town of Scotland 
Neck

Phase 1 Water & Sewer System 
Improvements

538,600 1,615,875 2,154,475 21,094 5.21 31.9 1 6.3

Halifax Town of Enfield Water & Sewer Improvements 589,322 1,767,968 2,357,290 19,762 4.83 34.1 1 6.3

Halifax Town of Enfield Water Treatment Plant 
Improvements - 400,000 
Groundwater Storage Tank 
Rehabilitation

206,000 79,000 285,000 19,762 4.83 34.1 1 6.3

Harnett City of Dunn Wastewater System 
Improvements

500,000 5,205,000 5,705,000 35,101 13.47 14.9 2 4.8

Harnett Town of Angier Town of Angier Sanitary Sewer 
Improvements: Gravity Sewer 
Interceptor

500,000 2,920,200 3,420,200 33,849 8.91 16.3 2 4.8

Hertford Town of Ahoskie Ahoskie WWTP Upgrade, 
Expansion and Reclaimed Water
System

 
1,000,000 14,364,000 15,364,000 22,769 9.72 24.8 1 5.6

Hyde Hyde County Sewer System to Serve 
Mattamuskeet Lodge

2,655,463 0 2,655,463 28,444 3.66 15.4 1 3.7

Jackson Tuckaseigee Water 
and Sewer Authority

Wastewater Treatment Plant No.
1 Expansion

 500,000 13,665,000 14,165,000 32,552 11 15.1 2 3.2

Johnston Town of Benson Reclaimed Water Transmission 
Project to CPC Wholesale 
Nursery

750,000 2,295,300 3,045,300 26,582 7.78 25 3 4



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Johnston Hopewell Pisgah 
Water & Sewer 
District

Hopewell Pisgah Water 
Infrastructure Improvements

500,000 -375,000 125,000 32,552 21.98 15.1 3 4

Johnston Town of Kenly Wastewater Treatment Process 
Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 20,865 5.69 25.2 3 4

Johnston Town of Pine Level New Elevated Water Tank 500,000 250,000 750,000 31,250 6.07 13 3 4

Johnston Johnston County Johnston County WTP 
Improvements

500,000 4,575,000 5,075,000 40,872 21.98 12.8 3 4

Johnston Town of Selma Selma 2008 Sanitary Sewer 
Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 23,856 21.98 30 3 4

Johnston O'Neals Water & 
Sewer District

O'Neals Water & Sewer District 
Elevated Storage Tank

474,675 474,700 949,375 40,872 21.98 12.8 3 4

Johnston Johnston County Water Capacity Purchase from 
Harnett County

500,000 3,500,000 4,000,000 40,872 21.98 12.8 3 4

Jones Town of Trenton Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Improvements

500,000 1,469,000 1,969,000 35,833 4.02 20.2 1 4.2

Jones Town of Maysville Town of Maysville Sewer 
Rehabilitation

500,000 125,000 625,000 27,750 3.16 26.2 1 4.2

Jones Jones County 2008 Well Improvements 500,000 250,000 750,000 30,882 8.22 16.9 1 4.2

Lee Town of Broadway WWTP Disinfection 
Improvements

50,000 50,000 100,000 52,917 9.07 6.4 2 5.8

Lenoir City of Kinston KRWRF Wastewater Effluent 
Reuse Project

500,000 1,560,000 2,060,000 26,630 32.23 23 1 5.2

Lenoir City of Kinston East Vernon Avenue Sewer 
Rehabilitation Project

500,000 100,000 600,000 26,630 32.23 23 1 5.2

Lenoir Town of LaGrange Wastewater System 
Improvements

500,000 501,888 1,001,888 28,304 6.62 19 1 5.2

Macon Town of Franklin Town of Franklin Wastewater 
System Improvements

500,000 1,912,500 2,412,500 21,534 10.63 20.9 2 3.6

Madison Town of Marshall Marshall Water Capacity and 
Service to Address Critical 
Needs

500,000 1,408,000 1,908,000 24,187 5.62 23.4 2 3.6

Martin Town of Robersonville Sewer Line Replacement 209,508 500,000 709,508 23,384 5.34 30.9 1 5.1

Martin Town of Williamston Town of Williamston - 2008 
Water System Improvements

500,000 1,348,000 1,848,000 22,925 9.88 29 1 5.1

McDowell City of Marion Westside Sewer Improvements 1,000,000 4,735,000 5,735,000 24,753 11.26 17.3 1 5.6

McDowell McDowell County Watson Road Water Line 256,750 286,200 542,950 32,396 7.51 11.6 1 5.6



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Montgomery Town of Mount Gilead 2007 Inflow & Infiltration 
Repairs for the Town of Mount 
Gilead

500,000 3,000,000 3,500,000 31,250 5.9 18.3 1 6.5 awarded 2/20/08

Montgomery Montgomery County Phase II Springdale Heights 
Sewer Extension

195,427 763,957 959,384 32,903 9.15 15.4 1 6.5

Montgomery Handy Sanitary 
District

Handy Sanitary District-
Montgomery County Water 
System Connection Project

86,000 43,420 129,420 32,903 9.15 15.4 1 6.5

Nash Town of Middlesex Water Supply and Distribution 
System Improvements

500,000 500,700 1,000,700 21,458 4.33 21.8 2 5.2

Nash Central Nash Water 
and Sewer District

Hwy 97 Emergency Water 
Transmission Main Project 
(Drought Relief)

500,000 600,000 1,100,000 37,147 20 13.4 2 5.2 awarded 9/17/07 
as crisis

Nash Town of Red Oak Sanitary Sewer System in Two 
Schools and Downtown

500,000 1,499,000 1,999,000 54,958 9.06 6.7 2 5.2

Nash Nash County HWY 58 Water Transmission 
Main Drought Relief Project

500,000 760,000 1,260,000 37,147 20 13.4 2 5.2

Nash Central Nash Water 
and Sewer District

Phase 2 Water System 
Improvements - Central Nash 
Water and Sewer District

500,000 3,230,700 3,730,700 37,147 20 13.4 2 5.2

Nash Central Nash Water 
and Sewer District

Phase 3 Water System 
Improvements - Central Nash 
Water and Sewer District

500,000 3,750,000 4,250,000 37,147 20 13.4 2 5.2

Northampton Town of Conway Town of Conway - Sanitary 
Sewer Rehabilitation Project

1,000,000 1,831,850 2,831,850 23,250 4.68 24.1 1 5.9

Northampton Northampton County Northampton County Phase V 
Water Distribution Project

500,000 4,663,000 5,163,000 26,652 10.82 21.3 1 5.9

Northampton Town of Rich Square Phase 2 Inflow & Infiltration 
Removal

547,800 1,643,555 2,191,355 22,656 4.11 19 1 5.9

Onslow Onslow Water & 
Sewer Authority 
(ONWASA)

2007 Water Line Extensions - 
HR Holden Road & Blue Top 
Road

500,000 1,482,000 1,982,000 33,756 23.25 12.9 2 4.3

Pamlico Pamlico County Water Treatment Plant 
Dechlorination

339,010 339,010 678,020 34,084 11.82 15.3 2 4.1

Pasquotank Pasquotank County Pasquotank County Reverse 
Osmosis Water Treatment Plant

500,000 13,918,700 14,418,700 30,444 8.81 18.4 2 4.6

Pender Town of Atkinson Town of Atkinson Water Project 500,000 839,826 1,339,826 34,375 5.43 10 2 3.9



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

 

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Pitt Town of Grimesland Critical Needs Water System 
Improvements

276,449 276,449 552,898 28,672 3.92 16.7 2 4.9

Pitt Town of Ayden Juanita Street Sewer 
Improvements

500,000 565,000 1,065,000 24,004 8.53 26.3 2 4.9

Pitt Contentnea 
Metropolitan Sewage 
District

WWTP Improvements 1,000,000 10,235,000 11,235,000 32,868 21.48 20.3 2 4.9

Pitt Town of Bethel Phase I - 12 inch Water Supply 
Transmission Main

700,000 2,100,000 2,800,000 25,326 5.65 22.4 2 4.9

Pitt Town of Grifton Wastewater Rehabilitation 
Project

500,000 1,010,000 1,510,000 34,853 6.71 17.5 2 4.9

Pitt Town of Farmville Phase 1B + 1C Water System 
Improvements - Alternative 
Water Supply Project

500,000 13,091,500 13,591,500 29,229 12.13 20.6 2 4.9

Pitt Town of Fountain Phase 1B - 1C Water System 
Improvements - Alternate Water
Supply Project

500,000 13,091,500 13,591,500 17,656 2.69 36.2 2 4.9

Polk Town of Columbus Water System Improvements 
Along Highway 108

500,000 544,500 1,044,500 25,469 5.54 15.8 2 3.7

Polk Polk County The Polk County Water System 
Green River Facility Land 
Acquisition Project

500,000 25,246,238 25,746,238 36,259 22.05 10.1 2 3.7

Polk City of Saluda Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Repair and Upgrade

447,500 930,600 1,378,100 39,063 9.16 4.6 2 3.7

Randolph City of Trinity Phase 4A Sewer Extensions 500,000 5,650,000 6,150,000 43,277 15.37 8.6 2 4.5

Randolph Town of Ramseur Installation of Booster Pump 
Station to Raw Water Main

108,500 54,500 163,000 32,961 6.34 14.8 2 4.5

Randolph City of Randleman Phase II Springdale Heights 
Sewer Extension

500,000 554,790 1,054,790 30,572 8.65 11.2 2 4.5

Richmond Town of Ellerbe US Highway 220 Water 
Improvements

498,390 174,438 672,828 28,830 3.72 19.6 1 8.1

Richmond City of Hamlet 2008 Sanitation Sewer System 
Rehab

150,000 52,500 202,500 29,013 10.2 22.2 1 8.1

Richmond Town of Dobbins 
Heights

2008 Sewer Improvements 750,000 750,000 1,500,000 21,193 3.4 32.6 1 8.1

Robeson Robeson County Water System Improvements 
2007-4

318,971 318,971 637,942 28,202 8 22.8 1 6.3

Robeson Town of Pembroke Pembroke Union Chapel Sewer 
Improvements

441,474 200,000 641,474 18,355 4.36 40.7 1 6.3



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

 

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Rutherford Town of 
Rutherfordton

Waterworks Road Pump Station 
Replacement and Gravity Sewer 
Improvements

150,000 141,000 291,000 37,941 11.93 10.8 1 6.1

Sampson Sampson County Development of Groundwater 
Supply to Serve Sampson 
County

500,000 2,192,000 2,692,000 31,793 11.6 17.6 2 3.9

Sampson Town of Roseboro Water Supply Improvements 325,000 175,000 500,000 23,478 5.59 24.9 2 3.9

Sampson Sampson County 
Water and Sewer 
District

Water Main Extension to 
Interconnect Salemburg and 
Roseboro

500,000 729,380 1,229,380 31,793 11.6 17.6 2 3.9

Scotland City of Laurinburg McKay Street Inflow & 
Infiltration Improvements

500,000 175,000 675,000 29,064 22.46 23.6 1 9.4

Stanly Stanly County Highway 52 Water Line 
Extension

500,000 585,520 1,085,520 36,898 12.73 10.7 2 5.1

Stanly Town of Oakboro McCoy Creek Main Pump 
Station Upgrade and Parallel 
Force Main

500,000 1,299,348 1,799,348 41,369 7.05 11.5 2 5.1

Stanly Stanly Water & Sewer 
Authority

Highway 24/27/73 Water Line 
Extension Project

500,000 3,262,900 3,762,900 36,898 12.73 10.7 2 5.1

Stokes Stokes County Danbury Water System 
Improvements

500,000 529,065 1,029,065 38,808 11.58 9.1 2 4.1

Surry Town of Pilot 
Mountain

Transfer Pump Replacement and
PART Pump Station Control 
Panel Replacement

 21,450 21,450 42,900 33,529 7.41 15.5 1 6

Surry Town of Dobson Dobson / Mount Airy Water 
System Interconnection

500,000 972,000 1,472,000 26,765 7.63 23.3 1 6

Surry City of Mount Airy 2007 Annexation Sewer 
Extension Project-Hollyview 
Forest / West Virginia Street 
Areas

1,000,000 3,640,000 4,640,000 31,250 14.29 18.3 1 6

Surry Surry County Forrest Oaks / Surry Acres 
Water Project

553,000 500,000 1,053,000 33,046 14.29 12.4 1 6

Swain Town of Bryson City Tuckaseigee Sewer Line 
Replacement

333,046 166,524 499,570 23,232 5.3 19.2 2 4.7

Transylvania City of Brevard Gallimore Road Sanitary Sewer 
Force Main Replacement

138,325 138,325 276,650 33,497 15.51 10.7 2 3.6

Tyrrell Town of Columbia Well No. 3 and Raw Water Line 500,000 180,000 680,000 20,588 3.43 33.7 1 4.4

Union Town of Wingate Meadow Branch Outfall Sewer 
Line

500,000 2,250,300 2,750,300 33,750 6.28 20 3 4.1

Union Town of Marshville Marshville Sewer Rehabilitation
Project

300,000 150,000 450,000 36,140 7.56 10.9 3 4.1



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

 

 

 

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Vance City of Henderson Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 
and Replacement of UV 
Disinfection System at the 
Henderson Water Reclamation 
Plant

500,000 2,115,165 2,615,165 23,745 22.43 28.3 1 7

Warren Warren County Water 
and Sewer District III

Warren County Water and 
Sewer District III, Phase II 
Project

1,000,000 9,065,000 10,065,000 28,351 1.65 19.4 1 6.3 awarded 2/20/08

Washington Town of Plymouth Sanitary Sewer System 
Rehabilitation - Phase II

950,000 1,050,000 2,000,000 17,281 6.57 37.5 1 6.2

Washington The Town of Roper Sewer System Rehabilitation 
and Wastewater Treatment Plant
Improvements

130,000 70,000 200,000 20,694 4.25 27.1 1 6.2

Wayne Eastern Wayne 
Sanitary District

EWSD Raw Water Well Pumps,
Well Heads and Piping

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 33,942 16.4 13.8 1 4.6

Wayne Town of Pikeville Sanitary Sewer Improvements 500,000 525,000 1,025,000 37,500 6.15 8.2 1 4.6

Wayne Northwestern Wayne 
Sanitary District

NWWSD Water Improvements 
Project

500,000 -500,000 0 33,942 16.4 13.8 1 4.6

Wayne Southeastern Wayne 
Sanitary District

SEWSD Water Improvements 
Project

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 33,942 16.4 13.8 1 4.6

Wayne Southwestern Wayne 
Sanitary District

Southwestern Wayne Sanitary 
District

500,000 253,000 753,000 33,942 16.4 13.8 1 4.6

Wayne Fork Township 
Sanitary District

Fork Township Sanitary District 
Raw Water Piping and Wells

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 33,942 16.4 13.8 1 4.6

Wayne Belfast-Patetown 
Sanitary District

Belfast-Patetown Sanitary 
District Water Line Connections
and Wells

500,000 500,000 1,000,000 33,942 16.4 13.8 1 4.6

Wayne Town of Fremont Wastewater Sprayfield 
Rehabilitation

500,000 400,000 900,000 25,167 6.11 21.4 1 4.6

Wilkes Town of North 
Wilkesboro

Damascus Church Road 
Community Sewer Project

500,000 1,640,940 2,140,940 22,813 10.23 21.2 2 5.5

Wilson Town of Black Creek Black Creek Water Treatment 
Plant Expansion

493,100 493,100 986,200 30,368 3.98 16.9 1 5.7

Wilson Town of Saratoga Saratoga Water/Sewer Upgrade 500,000 209,594 709,594 31,667 4.36 13.1 1 5.7



EXHIBIT B:  SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED, DECEMBER 17, 2007

County Applicant Project Title Request Amount
Addtn'l Funding

Amount
 

Project Budget MHI ATP PR Tier #
UnEmp

Rate
Status

Wilson Wilson County 
Southeast Water 
District

Wilson County Southeast Water 
District - Water System 
Extensions

321,336 321,336 642,672 33,116 16.52 18.5 1 5.7

Wilson Town of Stantonsburg Town of Stantonsburg - Water 
Supply Well and Water Plant 
Improvements

500,000 611,000 1,111,000 31,137 4.06 11.6 1 5.7

Wilson Town of Elm City Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Upgrade

500,000 1,600,000 2,100,000 27,188 4.69 14.7 1 5.7

Wilson Wilson County Wilson County Southeast Water 
District - Water System 
Extensions

186,576 186,576 373,152 33,116 16.52 18.5 1 5.7

Yadkin Yadkin Valley Sewer 
Authority

Yadkin Valley Sewer Authority 
Regionalization Project

1,000,000 4,252,000 5,252,000 36,660 11.76 10 2 4.1

Yadkin Yadkin County Jonesville Water Treatment 
Plant Capacity Upgrade

500,000 3,460,300 3,960,300 36,660 11.76 10 2 4.1

Yadkin Town of Jonesville Jonesville Water Treatment 
Plant Capacity Upgrade

500,000 3,460,300 3,960,300 25,543 7.37 17.4 2 4.1

81,282,761 366,396,001 447,678,762


	Sheet1

